

FOI308 Response

Request

1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?
2. What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record?
3. Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier?
4. Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process?
5. When was the Order Comms solution implemented?
6. Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved?

Response

1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?

The Trust is currently using Rio supplied by Servelec.

2. What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record?

The contract start date is: 17/05/2019.

The contract end date is: 16/05/2024.

3. Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier?

The Trust has not established an Order Communication Solution.
However, the Trust is currently working on deploying a communication solution via Clinisys ICE.

4. Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process?

Not applicable, please refer to the response provided for question 3.

5. When was the Order Comms solution implemented?

Not applicable, please refer to the response provided for question 3.

6. Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved?

The Trust has achieved HIMSS Level 5 which was confirmed as part of the Global Digital Exemplars (GDE) work in April 2019.